

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019-4010	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	7/8/2019			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/24/2019			Final action:	9/24/2019	
Title:	Commission District(s): 5 & 7 RA - Purchase Order No. 1175616 for Meadow Vista Drive Manhole Riser and Top Replacement and Site Restoration Services (Emergency): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This emergency procurement consisted of replacing a damaged manhole riser and top and site restoration. Recommend approval to ratify the emergency expenditure made to stop a sewage spill and complete repair services. Awarded to GS Construction, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$101,943.00.					

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Non-Competitive Procurement Request Form Packet

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/24/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
9/17/2019	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
9/17/2019	7/2019 1 Committee of the Whole		Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Purchasing Type: Ratification (RA)

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Purchasing & Contracting

<u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): 5 & 7

RA - Purchase Order No. 1175616 for Meadow Vista Drive Manhole Riser and Top Replacement and Site Restoration Services (Emergency): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This emergency procurement consisted of replacing a damaged manhole riser and top and site restoration. Recommend approval to ratify the emergency expenditure made to stop a sewage spill and complete repair services. Awarded to GS Construction, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$101,943.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

On April 19, 2019 a major storm occurred which caused flooding on Meadow Vista Drive which toppled a manhole cover and caused a sewage spill into Meadow Creek. The flooding damaged a manhole and property and resulted in the replacement of a manhole riser and top, restoration and grading work around the manhole and creek bed; and restoration work to damaged residential property.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of the ratification with:

GS Construction, Inc., 526 Lyle Circle, Lawrenceville, GA 30046

Amount Not To Exceed: \$101,943.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- 1. Funding:Renewal and Extension (DWM) CIP Line No. 82
- 2. Justification: Emergency manhole replacement resulting in a sewer spill. Sewage spills contain bacteria, viruses, and other microbes that can cause illness and are health hazards which needed to be stopped and addressed immediately.